BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

Owner:

Project:

HLA Project No.
Bid Opening Date:

CITY OF ZILLAH

2ND AVENUE AND 5TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS

15031
April 28, 2015

Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc.

P.O. Box 9337

Yakima, WA 98909

Granite Construction Company

80 Pond Road

Yakima, WA 98901

J & K Earthworks, LLC

5593 Nature Shores Drive
Rock Island, WA 98850

lﬁm Item Description Unit Quantity s /L
0. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 Mobilization LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $37,184.00 $37,184.00 $79,000.00 $79,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
2 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
3 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
4 | Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
5 Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul CcY 1,490 $12.00 $17,880.00 $14.00 $20,860.00 $25.00 $37,250.00 $19.00 $28,310.00
6 | Cement Concrete Pavement Removal cY 200 $50.00 $10,000.00 $22.00 $4,400.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $65.00 $13,000.00
7 | Planing Bituminous Pavement sy 8,550 $2.50 $21,375.00 $1.80 $15,390.00 $3.00 $25,650.00 $2.00 $17,100.00
8 | Process Grindings LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,700.00 $20,700.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00
9 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 1,850 $19.00 $35,150.00 $21.00 $38,850.00 $21.00 $38,850.00 $19.25 $35,612.50
10 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 950 $22.00 $20,900.00 $26.00 $24,700.00 $25.00 $23,750.00 $25.50 $24,225.00
11 | HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 1,750 $85.00 $148,750.00 $90.00 $157,500.00 $85.00 $148,750.00 $94.50 $165,375.00
12 | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter LF 3,010 $12.00 $36,120.00 $10.00 $30,100.00 $10.00 $30,100.00 $16.00 $48,160.00
13 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick SY 290 $50.00 $14,500.00 $45.00 $13,050.00 $55.00 $15,950.00 $50.00 $14,500.00
14 | Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick sy 1,840 $40.00 $73,600.00 $35.00 $64,400.00 $40.00 $73,600.00 $45.00 $82,800.00
15 | Cement Conc. Curb Ramp EA 14 $1,200.00 $16,800.00 $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,050.00 $14,700.00 $1,650.00 $23,100.00
16 | Shoring or Extra Excavation LF 256 $1.00 $256.00 $1.00 $256.00 $2.00 $512.00 $5.00 $1,280.00
17 | Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. LF 306 $40.00 $12,240.00 $30.00 $9,180.00 $48.00 $14,688.00 $54.00 $16,524.00
18 | Select Backfill, as Directed CcYy 60 $30.00 $1,800.00 $33.00 $1,980.00 $22.00 $1,320.00 $70.00 $4,200.00
19 | Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam. LF 256 $70.00 $17,920.00 $95.00 $24,320.00 $68.00 $17,408.00 $122.00 $31,232.00
20 | Catch Basin Type 1 EA 10 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $1,550.00 $15,500.00
21 | Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam. EA 5 $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $8,200.00 $41,000.00 $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $8,700.00 $43,500.00
22 | Hydrant Assembly EA 2 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00
23 | Relocate Water Meter EA 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
24 | Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. EA 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
25 | Adjust Manhole EA 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $625.00 $5,000.00 $400.00 $3,200.00
26 | Adjust Valve Box EA 4 $400.00 $1,600.00 $510.00 $2,040.00 $525.00 $2,100.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
27 | Adjust Meter Box EA 3 $300.00 $900.00 $200.00 $600.00 $275.00 $825.00 $300.00 $900.00
28 | Monument Case and Cover EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $410.00 $1,230.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,050.00
29 | Mailbox Support, Type 1 EA 4 $500.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $300.00 $1,200.00
30 | lllumination System, Complete LS 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $104,325.00 $104,325.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00
31 | Permanent Signing LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
32 | Pavement Markings LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
33 | Roadside Restoration FA EST. $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
34 | Minor Change FA EST. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
BID TOTAL $766,291.00 $785,765.00 $805,353.00 $869,068.50

INFOWZ015-04-28 BID SUMMARY.xtex




BID SUMMARY

| recommend the contract be awarded to: Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc.

L e

i

BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc. Granite Construction Company J & K Earthworks, LLC
Project: 2ND AVENUE AND 5TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS P.O. Box 9337 80 Pond Road 5593 Nature Shores Drive
HLA Project No. 15031 Yakima, WA 98909 Yakima, WA 98901 Rock Island, WA 98850
Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2015
I:\?m Item Description Unit Quantity -
9 Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS
BIDDER BID TOTAL
Competitive bids were opened on April 28, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office. Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. $903,909.50

ProjgefEngiﬁr Date

Qo HILA

Huibregtse, Louman Associates, Inc.
Civil Engincering  Land Surveying« Planning

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com

*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.




